Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for Representative Louser

March 31, 2021

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 4007

Page 1, line 1, after "A concurrent resolution" replace the remainder of the resolution with "directing the Legislative Management to consider studying the memberships of the Board of University and School Lands and the Industrial Commission.

**WHEREAS**, the membership of the Board of University and School Lands overlaps partially with the membership of the Industrial Commission; and

**WHEREAS**, potential conflicts of interest may arise for members of the board and commission; and

**WHEREAS**, the membership of the Board of University and School Lands and the membership of the Industrial Commission have not been studied or addressed for many years;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING THEREIN:

That the Legislative Management consider studying the membership of the Board of University and School Lands and the membership of the Industrial Commission as the memberships relate to any potential conflicts of interest; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the study include consideration of possible changes to the composition of the membership of the Board of University and School Lands and membership of the Industrial Commission relating to potential conflicts of interest, and include consideration of possible changes to Article IX of the Constitution of North Dakota; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Legislative Management report its findings and recommendations, together with any legislation required to implement the recommendations, to the Sixty-eighth Legislative Assembly."

Renumber accordingly